

@

ITEM NO.69

REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION XIV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12726/2008

JEET SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27786 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 in SLP(C)No. 12726/2008 has appeared  
but no counter affidavit is filed. Await service of  
notice in r/o respondent No. 2 to 6 and also on all the  
respondents in SLP(C)No. 27786/2009.  
List the matters on 29.4.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar

s